TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commerce LLC		101/24/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arett Sales Corporation	
Street Address:	9285 Commerce Highway	
City:	Pennsauken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08110	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Regis	stration Number:	3840388	TWELVE25 INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900246795

Fax Number: 2125549651

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.613.2071

Email: cclayton@gibbonslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Catherine M. Clayton

Address Line 1: Gibbons P.C.

Address Line 2: One Penn Plaza, 37th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COMMERCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M. Clayton
Signature:	/cmc/

REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0276

TRADEMARK

3840388

CH \$40.00

Date:	02/12/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TWELVE25-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TWELVE25-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=TWELVE25-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of January 24, 2013, by and between Commerce, LLC, an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland and having a business address of 7603 Energy Parkway, Baltimore, Maryland 21226 ("Assignor"), and Arett Sales Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a business address of 9285 Commerce Highway, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08110 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, together with the registrations therefor and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks"):

MARK	REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	STATUS
TWELVE25 INC.	3840388	seasonal decor, namely, trees, wreaths, sprays, spheres, garlands, archways, columns and fences, all made from artificial foliage, ornaments, bows, boas, artificial berries, artificial pinecones, artificial snow ornaments and electric lights	Registered

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignee desires to acquire all such right, title and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Facsimile signatures by either party shall be deemed effective and binding.

#1893033 v1

111717-82353

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above by its duly authorized representative.

COM	MERCE, LLC	ARETT SALES CORPORATION
By:	M	P***
IJy.	37 7311 17	By:
	Name: Richard Lessans	Name:
	Title: CEO	Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0279 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above by its duly authorized representative.

ALES CORPORATION

By:

By: Name: Richard Lessans

Title: CEO

Name: Lindsey Chesbrough

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 02/12/2013